
PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS 
FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2011 

DISTRICT 2 - HAMILTON COUNTY 
STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

(SCIP)  PROJECTS 
       

1) Mt. Healthy – Clovernook and Adams Improvements – Estimated cost of 
$570,000.00. Project limits are from Adams to Compton and from Rambler 
to corporation line.  Project includes full depth pavement repairs, mill 
existing surface, new asphalt overlay, replace curb and new catch basins 
and underdrain pipe.   A grant of $413,000.00 was approved for this 
project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by December 30, 2012. 

 

2) North Bend – Lakeview Drive Improvements – Estimated cost of 
$110,000.00. Project limits are Harrison Ave to turn-around at Lakeview 
Drive.  Project includes removing existing pavement, new drainage 
structures, reconstruct pavement, seeding and mulching, widening 
pavement to 20’ and new curbs.   A grant of $66,000.00 and a loan of 
$44,000.00 were approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be 
complete by July 1, 2012.  

3) Springfield Township – Kemper Mill Village Subdivision Road 
Improvement Project – Estimated cost of $529,396.00. Project limits are 
1725’ north from the intersection of Mill Road and W. Kemper, right onto 
Hazelgrove Drive, 1875’ to Forester Drive, left onto Forester Drive and 
Greyston and Graymont both directly connect to Forester Drive.  Project 
includes removal of pavement, repair of curbs, catch basins and 
manholes, new asphalt overlay.   A grant of $317,637.00 was approved for 
this project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by October 21, 2011.  

4) Hamilton County – Cleves Warsaw Road Bridge B-0050 Replacement – 
Estimated cost of $3,005,000.00. Project limits are .50 miles east of the 
intersection with Van Blaricum Road.  Project includes replacing 244’ of 
steel with prestressed concrete.   A grant of $601,000.00 was approved 
for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by December 31, 
2012.  

5) North College Hill – Flora Avenue Reconstruction – Estimated cost of 
$430,000.00. Project limits are the entire length of Flora Avenue.  Project 
includes removal of pavement and subgrade material, new curbs, replace 
storm sewer drainage system, new asphaltic concrete, and add 
underdrain system.   A grant of $301,000.00 was approved for this project 
for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by December 30, 2012.  

6) Cincinnati – North Bend Road Improvements – Estimated cost of 
$2,000,000.00. Project limits are from Betts Ave to Hamilton Ave.  Project 
includes widening to standard widths, full depth pavement replacement, 
new curb, sidewalk, signals and curb ramp.   A grant of $2,000,000.00 
was approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by 
December 30, 2012. 

 
-1- 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

7) St. Bernard – Mitchell Avenue Improvements – Estimated cost of 
$630,000.00. Project limits are approximately Vine Street to the St. 
Bernard east corporation line.  Project includes removing existing 
pavement, new catch basins, reconstruct pavement, seeding and 
mulching, and new curbs.   A grant of $630,000.00 was approved for this 
project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by December 30, 2012. 

 
8) Harrison – Harrison Avenue Improvements – Estimated cost of 

$501,200.00. Project limits are from New Haven Road to approximately 
200 feet west of Broadway.  Project includes removing existing pavement, 
replace sidewalk and curb as necessary, reconstruct pavement, seeding 
and mulching, and replace existing wall.   A grant of $250,100.00 and a 
loan of $250,100 were approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is 
to be complete by December 30, 2012. 

 
9) Harrison – Hemphill Way and Hemphill Lane Improvements – Estimated 

cost of $515,000.00. Project limits are the entire lengths of Hemphill Way 
and Hemphill Lane.  Project includes removing existing pavement, replace 
sidewalk as necessary, new curbs, reconstruct pavement, seeding and 
mulching, and new catch basins.   A grant of $185,500.00 was approved 
for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by October 31, 
2011. 

 
10)  Delhi Township – Placid Meadows Subdivision Improvement – 

Estimated cost of $402,877.00. Project limits are within the subdivision at 
Foley and Covedale and veer south on Covedale.  Project includes 
removing existing pavement, curb replacement, reconstruct pavement, 
drainage corrections and under drains.   A grant of $197,410.00 was 
approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by 
October 15, 2011. 

 
11)  Cheviot – Glenmore Avenue Improvements – Estimated cost of 

$715,000.00. Project limits are from the southern corporation line to 
Harrison Avenue.  Project includes removing existing pavement, replace 
sidewalk as necessary, new curbs, reconstruct pavement with markings.   
A grant of $428,980.00 was approved for this project for 2011.  
Construction is to be complete by May 31, 2012. 

 
12)  Springfield Township – Country Lanes Subdivision Road Improvements 

– Estimated cost of $623,725.00. Project limits are 1200’ north of the 
intersection of Compton and Daly Roads, east on Wellspring Drive. 
Yorkridge, Sherborn and Meadowglen are directly off of Wellspring and 
Flintrock is off of Meadowglen. Project includes Project includes removal 
of pavement, repair of curbs, catch basins and manholes, new asphalt 
overlay.   A grant of $374,235.00 was approved for this project for 2011.  
Construction is to be complete by October 21, 2011. 

 
 
  

- 2 -  
 



13) North College Hill – Bising Avenue Reconstruction – Estimated cost of 
$650,000.00. Project limits are from 150’ east of Ellen Ave to Hamilton Ave.  
Project includes removal of pavement and subgrade material, new curbs, 
replace storm sewer drainage system, new asphaltic concrete, and add 
underdrain system.   A grant of $520,000.00 was approved for this project for 
2011.  Construction is to be complete by December 15, 2012. 

  
14)  Wyoming – Hilltop Lane & Circlewood Lane Improvements – Estimated 

cost of $2,270,000.00. Project limits are the entire lengths of Hilltop Lane 
and Circlewood Lane.  Project includes removing existing pavement, curb 
replacement, reconstruct pavement, replace catch basins and storm 
sewers, and waterline replacement.   A grant of $1,135,000.00 and a loan 
of $1,135,000.00 were approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is 
to be complete by December 31, 2012.  

15) Reading – Trillium Court & Krylon Drive Improvements – Estimated cost 
of $734,900.00. Project limits are the entire lengths of Trillium Court & 
Krylon Drive.  Project includes full depth repair, curb replacement, overlay 
pavement with asphaltic concrete, replace catch basins, add underdrains 
and watermain replacement.   A grant of $367,450.00 and a loan of 
$367,450.00 were approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be 
complete by December 30, 2012.  

16) Hamilton County – Mt. Carmel Road Rehabilitation – Estimated cost of 
$402,900.00. Project limits are in Anderson Twp from Broadwell Road to 
2,500’ south.  Project includes remove existing asphaltic concrete, 
rehabilitate base and resurface with asphaltic concrete. A grant of 
$201,450.00 was approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be 
complete by December 30, 2012. 

 
17) Village of Cleves – Great Miami River Crossing Water Main Replacement 

– Estimated cost of $300,000.00. Project limits are within an easement 
from 5485 East Miami River Rd to 6050 SR 128 Hamilton Cleves Rd.  
Project includes replacing an existing water main.   A loan of $300,000.00 
was approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by 
May 30, 2012. 

 
18) Cincinnati – Countrywide Water Main Improvements 2011 – Estimated 

cost of $600,000.00. Project requests are the reimbursement of the 2011 -
2012 interest on bonds.  Project includes the replacement of 41 water 
mains, installing hydrants, valves and chambers, disinfecting and pressure 
testing.   A loan of $600,000.00 was approved for this project for 2011.  
Construction is to be complete by March 31, 2012. 

 
19) Blue Ash – Carver Road Rehabilitation – Estimated cost of $964,000.00. 

Project limits are from South Terminus to Anderson Way and to Anderson 
Way North Terminus. Project includes remove existing asphalt, 
reconstruct new asphalt with curb/gutter, add sidewalk ramps. A loan of 
$754,000.00 was approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be 
complete by June 30, 2012. 

 
 

- 3 -      



   
20) Loveland – Bellwood Storm Drainage Improvements – Estimated cost of 

$313,600.00. Project limits are in the Loveland Heights neighborhood with 
a drainage area of 369 households.  Project includes removing and 
replacing storm pipe, installing new catch basins, inlets and a new storm 
sewer. A loan of $313,600.00 was approved for this project for 2011.  
Construction is to be complete by November 30, 2011. 

 
21) Hamilton County – Metropolitan Sewer District of Greater Cincinnati – 

Estimated cost of $545,000.00. Project limits are in the Riverside 
neighborhood and is located along the east Branch Muddy Creek 
Interceptor.  Project includes relocating CSO 410 from the south side of 
River Road to the north side of River Road, as well as construct 210’ of 
12” storm pipe. A loan of $545,000.00 was approved for this project for 
2011.  Construction is to be complete by June 6, 2012. 

 
22) Loveland – Water Line Replacement on Wall St. Between Ohio and Betty 

Ray – Estimated cost of $467,600.00. Project limits are between West 
Loveland Ave and Ohio Ave, and then Riverside Dr between Park Ave and 
West Loveland Ave.  Project includes installing waterlines and hydrants, 
restoring and resurfacing pavement and curbs. A loan of $467,000.00 was 
approved for this project for 2011.  Construction is to be complete by 
November 27, 2011. 

 
23) Village of Cleves – US 50 River Road and Miami Avenue – Estimated 

cost of $260,000.00. Project limits are from St. Annes to Miami Ave to 
Taylor Ave approximately 1,800’.  Project includes replacing an existing 
water main.   A loan of $260,000.00 was approved for this project for 
2011.  Construction is to be complete by May 30, 2012. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 4 - 


	FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2011
	STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

